WAIA Document G802 - 2017

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

PROJECT: (name and address)
Ogden Eccles Conference Center
Remodel

2415 Washington Blvd.

Ogden, UT 84401

OWNER: (name and address)
Weber County, on behalf of Weber
County Culture, Parks & Recreation

2415 Washington Blvd.
Ogden, UT 84401

AGREEMENT INFORMATION: AMENDMENT INFORMATION:
Date: October 17, 2022 Amendment Number: 22215.00 Amd. 2

Date: October 10, 2023

ARCHITECT: (name and address)
VCBO Architecture

524 South 600 East
Salt Lake City, UT 84102

The Owner and Architect amend the Agreement as follows:
Construction costs have increased for the project's overall construction and FF&E from $11,240,155.00 to

$17,700,000.00.

The Architect’s compensation and schedule shall be adjusted as follows:

Compensation Adjustment:

The original project had an estimated additional service for "kitchen/food service design" in the amount of $44,100.00. As of
Amendment two of this contract that kitchen/food service design fee has been reduced to $24,600.00 based on a limited scope
of work. That fee is outline below under amendment two in the table of fees.

Orginal Contract: $523,200.00

Amendment 1: $363,911.63

Amendment 2: $484,488.37

Kitchen/Food Service Fees:  $(19.500.00)

Total Fee: $1,352,100.00

Schedule Adjustment:

N/A

SIGNATURES:

VCBO Architecture Weber County Culture, Parks &
Recreation

ARCRITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

/%‘

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Gage Froerer, Weber County

Phil Haderlie, Principal Commission Chair

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

October 10, 2023
DATE DATE

AIA Document G802 — 2017. Copyright © 2000, 2007 and 2017. Al rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,”
“AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 17:56:56 ET on
10/10/2023 under Order No.4104237159 which expires on 10/23/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance
with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3BOADAJE)



