*&AIA Document G802' - 2017

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

PROJECT: (name and address) AGREEMENT INFORMATION: AMENDMENT INFORMATION:
Ogden Eccles Conference Center Date: October 17, 2022 Amendment Number: 001
Remodel
2415 Washington Blvd
Ogden, UT 84401
Date: April 14, 2023
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)
Weber County, on behalf of VCBO Architecture
Weber County Culture, Parks & 524 South 600 East
Recreation Salt Lake City, UT 84102
2415 Washington Blvd
Ogden, UT 84401

The Owner and Architect amend the Agreement as follows:
Owner pursued and secured additional funding for the project, increasing the project's overall construction and FF&E costs to
$11,848,572.00.

The Architect’s compensation and schedule shall be adjusted as follows:

Compensation Adjustment:
Per our previous agreement the architect's fee is based on 7.5% of the construction and FF&E combined budget. We have

reduced the budget number by the total vatue of the design fees for the project to reach the lower number of $11,240,155.00.
Therefore, the new design fee for the project is $11,240,155.00 x 7.5% = $843,011.63 + $44,100.00 (Additional Service -
Food Service Design) for a total fee of $887,111.63.

See Exhibit 'A’ attached for the overall project scope which is included in the design fees.

Schedule Adjustment:

SIGNATURES:

VCBO Archi Weber County Culture, Parks &
Recreation
OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE
Gage Froerer, Weber County
Phil Haderlie, Principal Commission Chair
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
4-19-2023
DATE DATE

AJA Document G802 — 2017. Copyright ® 2000, 2007 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,”
“AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 17:24:53 ET on
04/19/2023 under Order No.4104237159 which expires on 10/23/2023, s not for resale, Is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance
with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@atacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADAS2)



